							<u> </u>			
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 128152							
						710			120132	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
101	.21 Hun	noer of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and docum	.c.ii	<u> </u>					
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies): Jean-Louis GUERET		2.	A.		address of rec	eivin	g party(ies):	
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			L'OREA 14 RUE FRANC	ROYALE, 7	7500	98 PARIS	
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	- 7		В.	Additiona	l name(s) & ad [s(es) attached?	
	\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger							
		Security Agreement	Change of Name							
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: June 10, 200	6							
4.	Α.	Patent Application No.(s) 11/43	38,397		B.	Patent No	.(s)			
			Additional numbers attack	hed?	□ <i>Y</i>	∕es ⊠ No				
	C.	C. Title of Application: AN APPLICATOR FOR APPLYING A COMPOSITION TO THE EYELASHES AND/OR THE EYEBROWS							E EYELASHES	
5.		e and address of party to whom co		6.	Tota	l number o	f applications a	and p	atents involved: 1	
	Name: William P. Berridge			7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Ado	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2233 Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	20 -6400	8.			payment or cha number 15-04		nny underpayment to	
9.	To th	ement and signature. he best of my knowledge and believed the signal document.	ef, the foregoing information	on is t	rue an		nd any attache		py is a true copy of the	
_		iam P. Berridge; Registration No. on L. Kime; Registration No. 42,		-		13a1C. <u>F</u>	rugust 11, 2000	<u>, </u>		

PATENT REEL: 018098 FRAME: 0134

RECORDED: 08/11/2006

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Jean-Louis GUERET	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)							
		(4)							
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	HOREAL						
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)							
	Assignee	(10)	(10) 14 rue Royale, 75008 PARIS, France						
		the en invent contin	tire right, title and interest for the U ion, and in all applications for pate uation, international, confirmation,	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the ant including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, ertificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	AN APPLICATOR FOR APPLY	YING A COMPOSITION TO THE EYELASHES AND/OR THE					
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		EYEBROWS						
		(Atto	rney Docket No. 128152						
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Unite on even date herewith or								
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	11/438,397					
(12)	Identification for filed applications	filed	• •						
claims of reexami Patents full right and agreeidentific	lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3). Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned hereby	ivision the nobtain set of execution of the constant of the co	nereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward water all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of the did application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect this patent of OLIF & BERRIDGE, Form OLIF & BERRIDGE,	perform any act which may be necessary in connection with all Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has tated, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith,					
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by t	he undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned name(s).					
Date	06-10	-		Jean-low Gure (SEAL)					
Date									
				(SEAL)					
Date									
Date				(SEAL)					
Date				(SEAL)					
Date				(SEAL)					
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)					
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)					
neither,	This assignment should pro then it should be signed bef	eferably l ore at lea	oe signed before: (a) a Notary Pub ast two witnesses who also sign he	lic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. I tre:					
Date		-	Witness _						
Date			Witness _						

PATENT REEL: 018098 FRAME: 0135